

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6975/2011  
(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2010 in CRLP No.2347/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

CBI, HYDERABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. NARAYANA RAO

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to file additional documents and office  
report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 13/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Ms. Padmalakshmi Nigam, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. Aljo Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Surajit Bhaduri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. H.P. Raval, learned Additional Solicitor General  
appearing on behalf of the CBI commenced his arguments at 10.30 a.m.  
and concluded at 11.25 a.m. Then, Mr. R. Venkataramani, learned  
senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent made his  
submissions upto 12.05 p.m.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

[Madhu Bala]

Sr. PA

[Savita Sainani]

Court Master